505637385 08/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5684191

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
GEORGE SALIBA			05/26/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:					
Street Address:	224 AIR	PORT PARKWAY, SUITE 300			
City:					
State/Country:					
Postal Code:					
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type	e	Number			
Application Number:	1	16549433			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(720)293-9822			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(be sent to if provided;	,			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	(be sent to if provided; 7	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(be sent to if provided; 7 s	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 720-562-2280			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(be sent to if provided; 7 s s: 8:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 720-562-2280 sydney@setterroche.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to if provided, 7 s 2 : 3	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 720-562-2280 sydney@setterroche.com SETTER ROCHE LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to if provided; 7 s: 5 s: 5 to 1 E	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 720-562-2280 sydney@setterroche.com SETTER ROCHE LLP 14694 ORCHARD PARKWAY			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to if provided 7 8 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 720-562-2280 sydney@setterroche.com SETTER ROCHE LLP 14694 ORCHARD PARKWAY BUILDING A, SUITE 200			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to if provided, 7 s s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 720-562-2280 sydney@setterroche.com SETTER ROCHE LLP 14694 ORCHARD PARKWAY BUILDING A, SUITE 200 WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80023			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to if provided, 7 s s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 720-562-2280 sydney@setterroche.com SETTER ROCHE LLP 14694 ORCHARD PARKWAY BUILDING A, SUITE 200 WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80023 857.0044C1			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to if provided, 7 s s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 20-562-2280 sydney@setterroche.com SETTER ROCHE LLP 14694 ORCHARD PARKWAY BUILDING A, SUITE 200 WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80023 857.0044C1 BRIAN L. ARMENT			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(be sent to if provided, 7 s s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s: s	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 720-562-2280 sydney@setterroche.com SETTER ROCHE LLP 14694 ORCHARD PARKWAY BUILDING A, SUITE 200 WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80023 857.0044C1 BRIAN L. ARMENT /Brian L. Arment/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(be sent to if provided, 7 s s s: s: s: NUMBER: t:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 720-562-2280 sydney@setterroche.com SETTER ROCHE LLP 14694 ORCHARD PARKWAY BUILDING A, SUITE 200 WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80023 857.0044C1 BRIAN L. ARMENT /Brian L. Arment/			

I, George Saliba. ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Cloud-Based Solid State Device (SSD) With Dynamically Variable Error Correcting Code (ECC) System." ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,					
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law Office of JT Kalnay,					
	LLC (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in					
	parentheses (filed on and given Application					
	No by the following Office					
) this APPLICATION's					
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;					
	was filed on and was given Application No					
	by the following Office					

26

Quantum Corporation, 224 Airport Parkway, Suite 300, San Jose, CA 95110 on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050149 FRAME: 0375 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

5/26/2015 Inventor's Signature Date George Saliba

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050149 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 08/23/2019